(TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF INDIA PART I SECTION 2)

No. 14015/02/2010-AIS (I)-A

Government of India

Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances Pensins (Department of Personnel & Training)

New Delhi, 31st October, 2016

NOTIFICATION

In partial modification of this Department's Notification of even number dated 24th November, 2011, the date of birth in respect of Shri G.S. Meena & Shri G.L. Meena included in the Select List of 2010, prepared for appointment by selection to Joint IAS AGMUT Cadre (UT Segment), may be modified as under:

Select List 2010

SI. In the Select List	Name of the officer	Date of birth (as entered in Minutes of SCM dated 15.11.2011)	Modified date of birth
16.	Shri G. S. Meena	01.09.1959	01.01.1961
17.	Shri G.L. Meena	01.09.1959	01.09.1958

(Panka) Gangwar)
Under Secretary to the Government of India

To

The Manager Government of India Press FARIDABAD (Haryana)

Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary, M/o Home Affairs, (Attn: JS (UTs), MHA) for onwards transmission to the officers concerned.
- 2. The Secretary, Union Public Service Commission, Dholpur House, New Delhi.
- 3. Joint Secretary(Trg), DoPT, Old JNU Campus, New Delhi.
- 4. E.O. to the Government of India, New Delhi.

Internal Distribution

- 1. Dir.(AIS)/ P.A to US(S.II)/RO(CM)/AIS-III/AVD-I.
- 2 NIC, DoPT with the request to upload the Notification of the website of the Department.
 - 3. RO (CM) with request to change the date of birth i.r.o. above officers in their respective ER sheet